GENERAL FEATURES:

Mineral, multiseasonal oil for diesel engines.

APPLICATION:

OTHER ENGINE OILS

ORLEN OIL SUPEROL A CB/SC
15W-40

Quality class: API : CB/ SC
Viscosity grad: SAE: 15W-40

ORLEN OIL Superol A CB/SC 15W-40 is intended for not supercharged diesel engines working with moderate
and light loads. It is recommended for older type engines, manufacturer of which recommends API CB oils.
It is also intended for petrol engines of older types, manufacturer of which recommends API SC oils.

PARAMETERS

SAE viscosity grade
kinematic viscosity at 100°C
viscosity index

flow temperature

ignition temperature

base value TBN

sulphate ash
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UNIT

mm?2/s

oC
oC
mg KOH/g

%

TYPICAL
VALUES

15W-40

14.5
130
- 27
233
5.2
0.60

NOTE:

Physicochemical parameters listed in
the table are typical values. Real
values are stated in quality control
f:ertificates attached to each product
ot.
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