

OTHER ENGINE OILS



ORLEN OIL SUPEROL A CB/SC 15W-40

Quality class: API : CB/ SC Viscosity grad: SAE: 15W-40

GENERAL FEATURES:

Mineral, multiseasonal oil for diesel engines.

APPLICATION:

ORLEN OIL Superol A CB/SC 15W-40 is intended for not supercharged diesel engines working with moderate and light loads. It is recommended for older type engines, manufacturer of which recommends API CB oils. It is also intended for petrol engines of older types, manufacturer of which recommends API SC oils.

PARAMETERS	UNIT	TYPICAL VALUES
SAE viscosity grade	-	15W-40
kinematic viscosity at 100°C	mm²/s	14.5
viscosity index	-	130
flow temperature	0C	- 27
ignition temperature	0C	233
base value TBN	mg KOH/g	5.2
sulphate ash	%	0.60

Physicochemical parameters listed in the table are typical values. Real values are stated in quality control certificates attached to each product lot.



